

Survey on the Number of Leased Automobiles
[at the end of Mar. 2025]

【Regular members】

| | Finance Lease (F/L) | Maintenance Lease (M/L) | Total of F/L & M/L | Component ratio | Yearly change |
|------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Automobile | 382, 616 | 692, 694 | 1, 075, 310 | 51. 7% | 102. 5% |
| Bus | 9, 060 | 4, 637 | 13, 697 | 0. 7% | 95. 3% |
| Truck | 276, 391 | 521, 361 | 797, 752 | 38. 3% | 99. 5% |
| Others | 114, 230 | 79, 569 | 193, 799 | 9. 3% | 104. 0% |
| Total | 782, 297 | 1, 298, 261 | 2, 080, 558 | 100. 0% | 100. 8% |
| | | EV | 19, 652 | 0. 9% | 134. 5% |

【Associated members】

| | Finance Lease (F/L) | Maintenance Lease (M/L) | Total of F/L & M/L | Component ratio | Yearly change |
|------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Automobile | 84, 786 | 331, 263 | 416, 049 | 52. 6% | 112. 8% |
| Bus | 2, 109 | 2, 718 | 4, 827 | 0. 6% | 110. 0% |
| Truck | 79, 338 | 228, 513 | 307, 851 | 39. 0% | 87. 8% |
| Others | 31, 240 | 30, 300 | 61, 540 | 7. 8% | 92. 1% |
| Total | 197, 473 | 592, 794 | 790, 267 | 100. 0% | 100. 0% |
| | | EV | 6, 227 | 0. 8% | 99. 9% |

【Regular & associated members】

| | Finance Lease (F/L) | Maintenance Lease (M/L) | Total of F/L & M/L | Component ratio | Yearly change |
|------------|---------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Automobile | 467, 402 | 1, 023, 957 | 1, 491, 359 | 51. 9% | 105. 2% |
| Bus | 11, 169 | 7, 355 | 18, 524 | 0. 6% | 98. 7% |
| Truck | 355, 729 | 749, 874 | 1, 105, 603 | 38. 5% | 96. 0% |
| Others | 145, 470 | 109, 869 | 255, 339 | 8. 9% | 100. 3% |
| Total | 979, 770 | 1, 891, 055 | 2, 870, 825 | 100. 0% | 101. 0% |
| | | EV | 25, 879 | 0. 9% | 134. 5% |

| | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|------------|---------|-------|---------|
| Corporations reserched (those in the last year) | Regular | 79/79 | Associated | 126/150 | Total | 205 |
| | | 79/79 | | 131/147 | | (210) |
| corporations adjusted (Mar. 2025/Mar. 2024) | | 100. 0% | | 101. 2% | | 100. 5% |
| (The previous year) (Mar. 2024/Mar. 2023) | | 100. 9% | | 100. 0% | | 100. 8% |

Refference

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------|---------|-------------|------------|----------|-------|-------------|
| The previous data(At the end of Mar. 2024) | Regular | 2, 052, 861 | Associated | 790, 609 | Total | 2, 843, 470 |
|--------------------------------------------|---------|-------------|------------|----------|-------|-------------|